/2"-2" | DN8-DN50 | CLASS 2500

High Pressure Floating Ball 3 Piece

Valve dimensions

l

- 2 Ball port

f

VN
- —FH— + —H 4 — -|
N, ]

Preparation
for actuation

Va' - " -2
= without nut  with nut
oW 45 i .
P HABONIM )2"” M & Stem flats
< show valve
ball position
N thread

TxL

weight
kg/lb

oW H M (| P S TxL F1 F2

mm 11.10/ 7780 2060 2700 3800 69.50 4600 550 _ 700/ 179.00 3400 000 160/ 26
inch 044/ 306 081 106/ 150 274 181 022 VUNF 028/ 7.05 Mo 134 0.00 350/ 30
mm 11.10/ 7780 2060 2700 3800 69.50 4600 550 _ 700/ 179.00 3400 000 160/ 43
inch 044/ 306 081 106/ 150 274 181 022 VUNF 028/ 7.05 Mo 134 0.00 350/ 50
mm 11.10/ 7780 2060 2700 3800 69.50 4600 550 _ , 700/ 179.00 3400 0.00 160/ 69
inch 044/ 306 081 106/ 150 274 181 022 VUNF 028/ 7.05 Mo 134 0.00 350/ 80
mm 1430/ 8500 2460 2940 4040 79.00/ 4800 550 _ , 700/ 179.00 3400 15.00 240 10
inch 056/ 335 097 116/ 159 311 189 022 VUNF 028/ 7.05 Mo 134 059 530 12
mm 2060/ 10790 3180/ 3820 5570, 98.00 6400 754 716" UNF 7.00] 300.00 M5x8 42.00/ 24.00 4.50 28
inch 081 4.25 1.25 150 219 386 252 030 0.28/ 11.81 165 094 9.90 32
mm 2540 12070, 4120, 3820 60.30 10900/ 6870 754 _ | 7.00] 300.00 42.00/ 24.00 540 49
inch 100 475 162 150 237 429 270 030 o UNF 0.28/ 11.81 Mo 165 094 1190 57
mm | 31.80| 131.20] 4840, 5000 7280/ 12800 81.10 871 _ 10.00| 400.00 40.00| 36.00 9.50 69
inch 125/ 517, 191 197 287 504 319 034 o UNF 039 1575 Mex 157 142 2090 80
mm 3820 14290 5630/ 5500 77.80 14500 81.10 871 916" UNF 10.00| 400.00 M6xs 5800 4000  13.10| 102
inch 150 563 222 217, 306 571 319 034 039 1575 228 157, 2890 118

122 | €(B®HABONIM | HIGH PRESSURE VALVES




/2"-2" | DN8-DN50 | CLASS 2500

High Pressure Floating Ball 3 Piece

Components & materials

Body

Acc. Ordering Code

Material specification

1
End Acc. Ordering Code 2
Ball Acc. Ordering Code 1
Stem Acc. Ordering Code 1
Seat Acc. Ordering Code 2
Inner seal Acc. Ordering Code 2
Outer seal Acc. Ordering Code 2
Stem thrust seal PEEK, CF PEEK, PCTFE 1
Anti-abrasion ring PEEK, CF PEEK, PCTFE 1
Stop pin S. Steel 1
Stem seal CF PTFE, TFM 1
Follower S. Steel 1
Slide bearing S. Steel 1

Description

Disc spring

S. Steel

Material specification

19

Qty.

2
Stem nut S. Steel 1
Locking clip S. Steel 1
Handle S. Steel 1
Serrated washer S. Steel 1
Handle nut S. Steel 1
Sleeve PVC 1
Body bolt S. Steel 12-16
Anti static spring S. Steel 1
Anti static plunger S. Steel 1
Tag (not shown) S. Steel 1

¥ Repair kit components

HIGH PRESSURE VALVES | FE)HABONIM | 123




21/,"-8" | DN65-DN200 | CLASS 1500

High Pressure Floating Ball 3 Piece

Valve dimensions
|
‘ S

1 H
D
C
2 Ball port L
Preparation
for actuation
s —]
| A !
O O
a
-, Stem groove
L . [ ] shows v_a!ve
ow r Frmer—-—- (- H-— 1700 5 ball positon .,

N thread

N thread

Special shape Standard
add WR to description) shape
(when ordering the valve

Valve Face To Face sizes are according to Habonim catalog data only, for Extended-weald/Flanged/Tri-clamp end see Face To Face sizes page.

o o A B » 2 DD P Q b
PI\[G mm 50.80/172.60 72.60| 77.20{115.80/190.00/147.00/ 1390 - 1650 - | 256.00 92.00/ 50.00/ 2500 208
M20x2.5 M12x16

inch 200 680 286 304 456 748 579 055 - 065 - 10.08 362 197 5510 241
PLEDE mm 63.75224.00 83.301 70.00144.90 215.00/185.00 18901590 q17-14" | 16.60 22.70/ 402.00 M10x12 140.00/ 60.00 39.00/ 300

inch 251 882 328 276 570 846 728 074 062 UNS 065/ 089 1583 551 236/ 8598/ 348
SRl mm  82.70268.00/108.80) 90.00160.70250.00201.00) 18.90/15.90) 17-14” | 1660/ 22.70, 610.00 M10x12 150.00/ 70.00 64.00/ 615
4 inch 326/ 1055 428 354 633 984 791 074 062 UNS 065/ 089 2402 591 276/ 14110, 713
D imm 114.00336.00146.10/120.00(226.30295.00280.00| 28.50/23.80| 114"-12" | 26.20| 35.201 916.00 Mi6x18 140.00/ 66.00 120.00| 872
6 inch 449 1323 557 472 891 1161 1102 112 094 UNF 103 139 36.06 551 260 26455 1012
»\PIilmm 144.40 558.60/178.60136.00 300.70348.00, - 3590 - 28" 5800 - "~ o005 170.00/ 96.00 22500/ 1552
8 inch 569 2199 703 535 1184 1370 - 141 - UN-2A 228 - = 669 3.78/ 496.04| 1800

124 | €(BDHABONIM | HIGH PRESSURE VALVES




21,"-8" | DN65-DN200 | CLASS 1500 HHH

High Pressure Floating Ball 3 Piece

Components & materials

Material specification

Qty.

14 16 14B 17

Description

Material specification

Qty.

Body Acc. Ordering Code 1 Slide bearing S. Steel 1
End Acc. Ordering Code 2 Stem mut S. Steel 1
Ball Acc. Ordering Code 1 Tab lock washer S. Steel 1
Stem Acc. Ordering Code 1 Handle S. Steel 1
Seat Acc. Ordering Code 2 Stop plate S. Steel 1
Support ring S. Steel 1 Wrench head S. Steel 1
Inner seal Acc. Ordering Code 2 Wrench bolt S. Steel 1
Outer Seal Acc. Ordering Code 2 Sleeve PVC 1
Stem thrust seal PEEK, CF PEEK, PCTFE 1 Body bolt S. Steel 16-28
Anti-abrasion ring PEEK, CF PEEK, PCTFE 1 Anti static spring S. Steel 2
Stop pin S. Steel 1 Anti static plunger S. Steel 2
Stem seal CF PTFE, TFM 1 Tag (not shown) S. Steel 1
Follower S. Steel 1 *  Repair kit components

HIGH PRESSURE VALVES | FE)HABONIM | 125




